4. Purchase Price. Subject to such credits, adjustments, and prorations, if any, for 
which provisions are hereinafter 1m1de, the total purchase price to be paid by Purchaser to Seller 

Project: Green PLACE 
Parcel: 257 

for the Property sha11 be NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED ($97,900.00) 
(the "Purchase Price"). 

5. Due Diligence Period. Purchaser shall have one hundred sixn (160) davs from 
the Effective Date to complete its due diligence of the Property (the "Due Diligence Period"). 
Such Due Diligence Period shall include but not be limited to: